

ANNO DECIMO

GEORGII V REGIS.

A.D. 1919.

No. 1391.

An Act to further amend the Education Act, 1915, and for other purposes.

[Assented to, November 20th, 1919.]

E it Enacted by the Governor of the State of South Australia, with the advice and consent of the Parliament thereof, as follows:

- 1. (1) This Act may be cited alone as the "Education Act short titles. Further Amendment Act, 1919."
- (2) The Education Acts, 1915 and 1916, and this Act may be No. 1223 of 1915. cited together as the "Education Acts, 1915 to 1919." No. 1268 of 1916.
- (3) The Education Act, 1915, is hereinafter called "the principal Act."
- 2. This Act is incorporated with the other Acts mentioned in Incorporation with section 1 of this Act, and those Acts and this Act shall be read as one Act.

3. The Governor may by proclamation suspend the operation of Governor may subsection (1) of section 41 of the principal Act from such date suspend operation of section 41 of and for such period and with respect to such area or areas as are principal Act. specified in the proclamation, and the said subsection (1) shall thereupon cease to operate according to the tenor of the proclamation: Provided that every such period of suspension shall expire on or before the thirty-first day of December, nineteen hundred and twenty-one.

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty, I hereby assent to this Bill.

.H. L. GALWAY, Governor.